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See my|02.02.05 complaint against MRJ|to theI'RTCSI that was, 'of course', OVERVIEW Note!}
agement Department
5 Watford Way, r Telephone: 020 - 8202 3858
Hendon Central, 1 CHARTERED SURVEYORS Fax: No: 020 -8202 9513
London, NW4 3JL e mail: management@m-r-j.co.uk
This demand - ON BEHALF OF A COMPANY THAT DID NOT exisfl - is

To all flat owners
Jefferson House
Basil Street
London SW3

UNSUPPORTED (LVT # 4l|Brian Galel [17.06.03 report) - because it is a MASSIVE
: FRAUD by the EVIL, CRIMINAL VERMIN LED BY ANDREW DAVID LADSKY -

In addition to JADVISORS to Jefferson Housd, See:
SALE OF APARTMENTS

MAJOR WORK

Ref: JEUMAN | 15% July 2002

Contrast this demand with theletter fromlJoan Hathaway, MRICSI- i.e.6
MONTHS PREVIOUSLY: "We have to state that the sum quoted may be exceeded
Dear Flat Owner |due to disbursements but these will be of a minor nature. Sufficient funds are held
to cover the cost of the works within the Reserve Fund"

Jefferson House, BasIT SIree, LONUTH JVV Y

ANOTHER CROOK!: seelhls Feb 02 'Condition survey'

Further to the inspection carried out by |Br1an Gale Associated and the specification produced

T TS e from the report we would inform you that the tenders have now been returned for the works.

detail of costing

was supplied: In accordance with the requirements of the Landlord and Tenant Act 1985, as a.mended _we

LVT # 4 hst below the tenders received for the works involved:

Brian Gale

[17.06.03 report | Killby and Gayford £564,467.00 plus VAT

:r;t:g'tw MJ Geeson Group Plc . £680,346.70 plus VAT
C.LC. Contractors Ltd £769,894.60 plus VAT

The Act prov1des that you have the right to make observations on these proposals and they
should be sent, in writing, to this office and must reach us by Monday 19 August 2002.
Subject to any observatlons which we may receive, it is the intention of Stpele Services to

instruct Killby and Gayford to carry out the work. |which DID NOT EXIST at the time - see Owners identity |

Photocopies of the estimates are enclosed with this notice. A copy of the Specification is
available for inspection in the Porter’s room or in our office.

at the agreed rate o f the net cost of the work plus VAT.

::rt]r? 26.03.09letter| We have to state that the sum quoted may be exceeded due either to subsequent changes in
athaway quoted up

to £1.5m (to scare
people into leaving

In addition to the cp“ Ethe works, there are professxonal fees for adrmmstermg the contract (

the specification or to problems encountered while the works are in progress. Should any of /
these changes prove substantial you will be advised accordingly. It is intended to maintain the

so CRIMINAL 1 existing Reserve Fund, in part, to cover any additional costs. |v. Hathaway'd 7 Jun 01 Jetter

\VERMIN LADSKY +|LVT said 'not right to not use fund']

would get the Finally, as in all such works we strongly recommend that you mform your contents insurers

apartments at below | of the proposed works as soon as a starting date and duration are known and you have been

TR VEE) informed. It is anticipated that the work will commence at the beginning of October, but we
will confirm this nearer the time.

Barrie Martin FRICS IRRV  Joan Hathaway BSc MRICS Consultant: Valerie Roper BSc(Hons) FRICS MCIArb -
In association with Richard Griffiths FRICS at Hatfield
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NOT TRUE as no detail of costing was supplied: 
LVT # 4 , 
Brian Gale, 17.06.03 report
OVERVIEW # 2 and # 3
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In her 26.03.02 letter Hathaway quoted up to £1.5m (to scare people into leaving so CRIMINAL VERMIN LADSKY would get the apartments at below market value) 
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This demand - ON BEHALF OF A COMPANY THAT DID NOT exist - is UNSUPPORTED (LVT # 4, Brian Gale, 17.06.03 report) - because it is a MASSIVE FRAUD by the EVIL, CRIMINAL VERMIN LED BY ANDREW DAVID LADSKY - actively assisted and protected by the British State. 
In addition to ADVISORS to Jefferson House, See: OVERVIEW,  MAJOR WORKS, SALE OF APARTMENTS 
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Contrast this demand with the 21.12.02 letter from Joan Hathaway, MRICS - i.e. 6 MONTHS PREVIOUSLY: "We have to state that the sum quoted may be exceeded due to disbursements but these will be of a minor nature. Sufficient funds are held to cover the cost of the works within the Reserve Fund"
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The total cost of the work is as follows:

e

Messrs Killby and Gayford £564,467.00 F
VAT @ 17%% £ 98,781.73
Professional fees @ 11% £ 62,091.37
VAT @17 %% £ 10,865.99
£736,206.09 |

In accordance with the terms of your lease you are obliged to pay the amount éttributable to | |
your flat as detailed in the enclosed demand. 6

We trust that the above is self-explanatory but if you have any queries please do not hesitate

MRICS
ONES

LYING, SATANIC CRIMINAL

VERMIN
See OVERVIEW # 1 to # 3,

emonstrating how “obliged |
was to pay”

+|EXTORTION |
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See OVERVIEW # 1 to # 3, demonstrating how “obliged I was to pay” 
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/((‘ ?I\I/IJ%PI::YD& GAYFORD

Our ref:- TWW/BGP/21556/jdm

2™ July 2002
Y ‘ 30 Radford Way,
- = Billericay.
Brian Gale & Associates See Brian Gale's [13.12.02 "Expert Witness" report| - EIS::;YMQ 0DA
Marcus House to the[Condon LVT] - for THE LIES Tel no: 01277 655921
' 182'\?§/cst Street Fax no: 01277 727142
: elgate E-mai: bibericay @kilbygaylond.co.vk
Surrey '
RH2 9BS

For the Attention of Mr P Dyer

Dear Sirs ' : THIS WAS THE ONLY

- INFORMATION SUPPLIED
Jefferson House, Basil Street, London SW3 WITH THE DEMAND

Further to our recent discussion:/.v}umwnﬁmhat our prices for carrying out the works
to the above as your specificationis £564,467.00 excluding VAT.

We bring to your attention that if the works are delayed by 3 months, then the increased cost
will be 3% on the Tender Sum and if delayed by 6 months, an increase of 6% will apply.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
KILLBY & GAYFORD LIMITED ~

RECEIVED
3- JUL. 2002

Killby & Gaytord ‘ ‘
yt Lid. Reg. Offica: Ostome House, 9-11 Macaulay Road, London SW4 0OP. Reg. Number: 628491 England. A Kitby & Gayford Group Company.
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Jetterson House, Basil Street, London, SW3 '"Tender' from Gleeson Grp

Silyeel  FE ous b ApnS 00l refeence 0bE b

WE THE UNDERSIGNED hereby undertake ta carry cut all works descnbed
and detalled in Bdan Gale & Associates Speaification of Works dated March
2002, in accardance with the Terms and Conditions of the contract as set out

therein, all for the sum of £ 65€.3F6.72 _
o anddparal ey By oo Plhres Boscl Tl s P 5 i ol 79

[ncluding ali PC, provisiona! and contingency sums specified (exclusive
of VAT).

For any additional dayworks that may be necessary, we require the

the operatives concerned and as detailad below, these rates o include
Mational Insurance. pension, traveling time, tool money, bonds paymenis
and all other general costs as detailed in the Specification of Works.

Current rate of craftsmen per hour

Not epplice e
Current rate for plumber ... per hour Cednt cocf
Current rate for 18bOUrer ......ooovecvn e, perhour | “AP7es

Also, we require the addition of ....<3 % to actual cost of materials, ....<2.%
to the actual cost of plant and machinery, transpon, ete, ......&25% to the
actual cost of employing specialist subcontractors where employed direct by
ourselves.

Al the time of tendering, we undertake that if our tender is accepled, we will
complete the works within . 22 Working weeks from the date of
commencement, our earliest starting date on site at the time of tendering
being ... 7. 34

AR ELEES0M GROUR PLG

Trade Nam%‘/.._. HATILOMEDLDS e
LN T AT

MOERTH CHEZAM

S BLRAEY ST 2] ERRE LA

Telephone: .70 2o SéeFt FIL

BRLAN GALE & ASSOUIATES 3 of 3
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Jafferson Housae, Bazil Street, Landon, SwW3

SUMMARY OF TENDER | Tender from C.I.C.

Contractors

General refurbishment and repair to the exlemal fabric and common areas of

Jeffersen House

TOTAL COST OF BUILDING WORK

p 163,894 ko

Part | £60,000
Fart || £
Part lil £ ‘]\‘351‘8"1'-'.'(:'0

Sec 3.00-3.20 Roof covering

£107,867 20

Sec 4.004.01 Parapet Party Walls £ 3zco0-
Sec 5.00-5.08 Plant Room £ M- b
Sec 6.00-6.02 Bay One (Gezie® Qownfos ) f 11 ok:
Sec 8.00-8.01 Bay Two L3 B o
Sec 9.00-9.01 Bay Three £ oo
Sec 10.00-10.01 Bay Four £ 1350
Sec 11.00-11.01 External render £ uio¥
Sec 12.00-12.03 Exernal joinery £ 19150
Sec 13.00-13.10 External Other F 1S e3e
Sec 14.00-14.24 Internal Common Areas Eovay wer
Sec 15.00-15.02 Asbestos Removal £ 1720
Sec 16.00-168.26 Services £ Heo-ges 4oLSE7
Sec 17.00-17.03 Drainage T A0 150
gec. 1Oo el Gay bad 3 S5b30
¢uf VL0 1 -0f [ 27713

BRIAN GALE & ASSOCIATES 2 of 3

)

-BJ
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seflerson House, Basht Strest, London, SW3

WE THE UNDERSIGNED hereby undertake to carry aut all works described
and detailed in Brian Gale & Associates Specification of Works dated March
2002, in accordance with the Tearms and Conditions of the contract as set out
\herein, ail for the surl of £ Sayevd, Hwenes Pk SZETy HINE ottt
oy hundred ool S, TouR oS SRR Qeried

Including ail PC, previsional and contingency sums specified {exclusive
of VAT

For any additional dayworks thal may he necessary, We require the
addition of 122.% 10 the actual cost of labour nased upon the rates paid to
the operatives concerned and as detailed below, these rates to include
National Insurance, pension, travelling time, too! money, ponus payments
and all other general costs 83 detailed in the specification of Works.

Current rate of craftsmen K VO ... perhour
Current rate for plumber f"'l ............ per hour
Current rate for labourer .= B i per hour

Also, we require the addition of 20..% to actual cost of materials, 20 %

i the actual cost of plant and machinery. transport, etg, 0., % to the
actual cost of emplaying specialist subcontractors where amployed diredt by
purselves.

At the time of tendering, We undertake that if out tender is accepted, we will
complete the works within 20 working weeks from the date of

comrmencemeant, OUr earligst starting ¢ate 0n site at the time of tendering
being .ok

Signed: &13“\ | % UUURRITRITE

Telephone: - D037 Uc%‘”:ai. ......

BRIAN GALE & ASSOCIATES q of 3
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